CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION #19/20-36

APPROVAL OF EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATIONS

WHEREAS, the Conejo Valley Unified School District recognizes the vital role community support plays in ensuring the success of students and District programs; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District further recognizes the significant role educational foundations play in building bridges between the community and the District; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board recognizes that educational foundations are nonprofit, 501(c)(3) legal entities that operate independently of the District; and

WHEREAS, for the 2020-2021 school year, the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District desires to recognize Conejo Schools Foundation, Newbury Park High School Scholarship Foundation, and the Westlake High School Fan Club, as educational foundations approved to use of the District's name, a school's name, a school team's name, or any logo attributable to a school or the District and solicit donations and/or raise funds for the benefit of the District or its schools, programs, students or staff subject to the terms set forth in District Board Policy; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District that:

SECTION 1. The above recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2. The Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District hereby recognizes the Conejo Schools Foundation, the Newbury Park High School Scholarship Foundation, and the Westlake High School Fan Club ("Approved Foundations") as educational foundations operating for the benefit of the District and/or its schools, programs, students and staff during the 2020-2021 school year.

SECTION 3. The Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District hereby approves and permits the Approved Foundations to solicit donations, raise funds, and/or sell personal property for the benefit of the District or its schools, programs, students or staff subject to the terms set forth in District Board Policy, including, but not limited to Board Policy 1260. (Education Code section 51521.)

SECTION 4. The Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District hereby approves and permits the Approved Foundations to use of the District's name, a school's name, a school team's name, or any logo attributable to a school or the District to solicit donations, raise funds, and/or sell personal property for the benefit of the District or its schools, programs,

students or staff subject to the terms set forth in District Board Policy, including, but not limited to Board Policy 1260. (Education Code section 51521.)

SECTION 5. Approved Foundations approval to solicit donations, raise funds, sell personal property and/or use the District's name, a school's name, a school team's name, or any logo attributable to a school or the District may be revoked by the Superintendent or designee at any time for any reason.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Board of the Conejo Valley Unified School District on June 2, 2020, by the vote of:

that control control	ned believed Babullet our su	no 2, 2020, by the vote of.
AYES: <u>3</u>	NOES:	ABSENT: O _
Conejo Valley Unified School District		Conejo Valley Unified School District
Superintendent		Bill Joshand Clerk of the Board